

ê

SLP(C)No. 14706 OF 2003  
ITEM No.41

Court No.11

SECTION IVB  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.14706/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 27/08/2002 in RSA 3055/2000  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ARUN KUMAR @ LUCKY & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

AMNIT KANT & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. )  
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 06/02/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)Dr.Sumant Bhardwaj,Adv.,  
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj,Adv.

For Respondent (s)  
Mr.Nikhil Goel,Adv.for  
Dr.Kailash Chand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted four weeks time for filing rejoinder affidavit.  
List thereafter.

(Vijay Kumar Sharma) (Kanwal Singh)  
AR cum PS to Hon.Judge Court Master